IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JOHN DATTALA,
No. 84762

Appellants, Electronically Filed
Sep 19 2022 05:04 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown

Vs. Clerk of Supreme Court

PRECISION ASSETS, LLC; ACRY
DEVELOPMENT LLC; AND WFG
NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Micah S. Echols, Esq., and David P.

Snyder, Esq., of Claggett & Sykes Law Firm, hereby enter their
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appearance as associated counsel of record for Respondent, Precision
Assets, LLC, in the above-captioned matter.
Dated this 19th day of September 2022.
CLAGGETT & SYKES LAW FIRM

/s/ Micah S. Echols

Micah S. Echols, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 8437

David P. Snyder, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 15333

4101 Meadows Lane, Ste. 100
Las Vegas, Nevada 89107
(702) 655-2346 — Telephone
(702) 655-3763 — Facsimile
micah@claggettlaw.com
david@claggettlaw.com

Attorneys for Respondent,
Precision Assets, LLC


mailto:micah@claggettlaw.com
mailto:david@claggettlaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I electronically filed the foregoing NOTICE
OF APPEARANCE with the Supreme Court of Nevada on the 19th day
of September 2022. I will electronically serve the foregoing document in
accordance with the Master Service List as follows:

Benjamin B. Childs, Esq.
ben@benchilds.com
318 South Maryland Parkway, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

(702) 251-0000 — Telephone
Attorneys for Appellant, John Dattala

John G. Benedict, Esq.
Jjohn@benedictlaw.com
LAW OFFICES OF JOHN BENEDICT
2190 East Pebble Road, Ste. 260, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123
(702) 333-3770 — Telephone
Attorneys for Respondent, Acry Development LLC

Zachary T. Ball, Esq.
zball@balllawgroup.com
THE BALL LAW GROUP LLC
1935 Village Center Circle., Ste. 120, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134
(702) 303-8600 — Telephone
Attorneys for Respondent, Precision Assets, LLC



mailto:ben@benchilds.com
mailto:john@benedictlaw.com
mailto:zball@balllawgroup.com

YanXiong Li, Esq.
vli@wrightlegal.net
Lukasz I. Wozniak, Esq.
Ilwozniak@wrightlegal.net
WRIGHT, FINLAY & ZAK, LLP
(702) 475-7964 — Telephone
7785 West Sahara Avenue Ste. 200, Las Vegas, Nevada 89117
Attorneys for Respondent, WFG National Title Insurance Company

/s/ Anna Gresl

Anna Gresl, an employee of

CLAGGETT & SYKES LAW FIRM


mailto:yli@wrightlegal.net
mailto:lwozniak@wrightlegal.net
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